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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE

 

  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),
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  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.
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Mississippi River Gage Information  

14:00
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Time

 

 

 

431.31

430.75

425.88

425.88

421.02

420.68

 

WS Elev

 

 

 

418.50

418.50

418.10

418.10

418.00
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Min Pool

 

 

 

Lock & Dam 25 (Lower)

Lock & Dam 25 (Lower)

Dixon Landing, IL

Dixon Landing, IL

Grafton, IL

Grafton, IL

 

Gage

 

 

 

12.81

12.25

7.78

7.78

3.02

2.68

 

Difference

 

 

 

  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE

 

  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE

 

  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE

 

  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.

1.  SOUNDED DECEMBER 17, 2015 BY

Grafton, IL

Grafton, IL

Alton, IL

Alton, IL

 

Gage

 

 

 

14:00

8:00

14:00

8:00

 

Time

 

 

 

423.66

423.33

419.07

418.57

 

WS Elev

 

 

 

418.00

418.00

414.00

414.00

 

Min Pool

 

 

 

5.66

5.33

5.07

4.57

 

Difference

 

 

 

20151217

20151217

20151217

20151217

 

  Date
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE

 

  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.

1.  SOUNDED DECEMBER 17, 2015 BY

Grafton, IL

Grafton, IL

Alton, IL

Alton, IL

 

Gage

 

 

 

14:00

8:00

14:00

8:00

 

Time

 

 

 

423.66

423.33

419.07

418.57

 

WS Elev

 

 

 

418.00

418.00

414.00

414.00

 

Min Pool

 

 

 

5.66

5.33

5.07

4.57

 

Difference

 

 

 

20151217

20151217

20151217

20151217

 

  Date
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE

 

  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.

1.  SOUNDED DECEMBER 17, 2015 BY

Grafton, IL

Grafton, IL

Alton, IL

Alton, IL
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE

 

  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.

1.  SOUNDED DECEMBER 17, 2015 BY

Grafton, IL

Grafton, IL

Alton, IL

Alton, IL

 

Gage
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Min Pool
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE

 

  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.

1.  SOUNDED DECEMBER 17, 2015 BY

Grafton, IL

Grafton, IL

Alton, IL

Alton, IL

 

Gage
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Time
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423.33
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418.57

 

WS Elev

 

 

 

418.00

418.00

414.00

414.00

 

Min Pool

 

 

 

5.66

5.33

5.07

4.57

 

Difference

 

 

 

20151217

20151217

20151217

20151217

 

  Date
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE

 

  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.
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  GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 29).

3. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE NATIONAL

 

  ZONE STATE PLANE.

  COORDINATES SHOWN ARE MISSOURI EAST

  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 (NAD 27),

2 HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON THE

 

  BOWEN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING.
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